DOG WO. 1446-012344 MAR 14,1996 TIME: 15:57 [7] REC. NO. 000 81589

RESOLUTION NO. 96-24

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES ACCEPTING AN OFFER OF DEDICATION FROM ALDO MERELLI FOR LOT 9 OF PROSPECT HEIGHTS PER THE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL FOR P.D. 95-005

WHEREAS, the City of El Paso de Robles has received an Offer of Dedication from Aldo Nerelli; and

WHEREAS, the Offer of Dedication of a public right-of-way is across Lot 9 of Prospect Heights; and

WHEREAS, this dedication is a condition of approval for P.D. 95-005; and

WHEREAS, this dedication is necessary for public road purposes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council accept the Offer of Dedication and consent to the recordation of said Offer of Dedication by its duly authorized officers.

Section 2. That the City Clerk of the City of El Paso de Robles cause a certified copy of this Resolution to be recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of San Luis Obispo County, State of California.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 5th day of MARCH 1996 by the City

Council of the City of El Paso de Robles on the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

a 1

. •

Heggarty, Iversen, Martin, Picanco, and Macklin None None

. Macklin R J. MACKLIN

ATTEST:

RICHARD J. RAMIREZ, City Manager/Clerk